
2018 DONNA ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer = 388 1 Mia Lerma (Mission) = 78

2 Los Fresnos B = 389 2 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) = 84

3 Los Fresnos A = 391 3 Kaylie Chapa (CC Flour Bluff) = 84

4 Mission = 392 4 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) = 84

5 CC Flour Bluff = 398 5 Katelyn Habib (CC Flour Bluff) = 88

6 Edinburg High = 410 6 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) = 89

7 McAllen Memorial = 436 7 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) = 90

8 Edinburg Vela = 439 8 Juanna Granado (Los Fresnos B) = 92

9 Weslaco High = 445 9 Gabriela Astorga (Sharyland Pioneer) = 94

10 Weslaco East = 452 Natalie Villegas (Weslaco High) = 94

11 Harlingen South = 482

12 CC Ray = 549

13 Donna North = 556

Date:  November 9-10, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  74 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Rainy, Windy (20mph), and Cold 58°

Day 2:  CANCELLED

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

74 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

42 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) = 113

52 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) = 118

70 Yesenia Gomez (Edinburg North) = 141

18 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Memorial) = 101

19 Mia Aleman (McAllen Memorial) = 103

11 Natalie Torres (McAllen High) = 96

52 Karla Vargas (McAllen High) = 118

4 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) = 84

40 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) = 112

58 Audrey Yañez (Donna High) = 122

47 Brittany Garza (Donna High) = 115

19 Natalie Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 103

66 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) = 135



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

74 players in the field

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd Los Fresnos B

2 Linsey Garza = 84 11 Jossie Garcia = 96

54 Anacette Cantu = 119 11 Brianna Munoz = 96

9 Gabriela Astorga = 94 26 Alexandra Montes = 105

14 Caitlyn Salinas = 97 33 Ariana Garza = 109

42 Mariela Elizondo = 113 8 Juanna Granado = 92

TEAM TOTAL:  = 388 TEAM TOTAL:  = 389

3rd Los Fresnos A 4th Mission

6 Natali Barrera = 89 1 Mia Lerma = 78

26 Kassandra Garcia = 105 19 Miranda Neagle = 103

7 Gabriana Garrido = 90 44 Christine Deanda = 114

29 Allison McGinnis = 107 14 Iliana Alvarado = 97

37 Jennifer Laznousky = 111 61 Genesis Garza = 127

TEAM TOTAL:  = 391 TEAM TOTAL:  = 392

5th CC Flour Bluff 6th Edinburg High

3 Kaylie Chapa = 84 19 Madi Ozuna = 103

5 Katelyn Habib = 88 16 Danielly Treviño = 99

61 Tabitha Foster = 127 24 Laura Lopez = 104

35 Jill Zimmerman = 110 24 Taylor Garcia = 104

50 Ferrell Tugman = 116 44 Stephanie Trujillo = 114

TEAM TOTAL:  = 398 TEAM TOTAL:  = 410

7th McAllen Memorial 8th Edinburg Vela

19 Annah Mae Wells = 103 16 Jackie Ornelas = 99

29 Jessica Garcia = 107 32 Marissa Gonzalez = 108

47 Alexandra Phillips = 115 47 Erika Romero = 115

37 Saylor Donnelly = 111 59 Victoria Hernandez = 124

56 Victoria Phillips = 120 51 Leanna Zamora = 117

TEAM TOTAL:  = 436 TEAM TOTAL:  = 439

9th Weslaco High 10th Weslaco East

9 Natalie Villegas = 94 28 Natalie Marquez = 106

40 Sabrina Turner = 112 35 Lorraine Garcia = 110

66 Jazlyn Segura = 135 60 Dafne Solar = 125

33 Kassandra Cantu = 109 37 Mona Zavala = 111

63 Azuzena Bazan = 130

TEAM TOTAL:  = 445 TEAM TOTAL:  = 452



11th Harlingen South 12th CC Ray

29 Andra Pimentel = 107 57 Shiyden Kim = 121

44 Lauren Resendiz = 114 69 Isabel Salazar = 138

54 Lillian Janik = 119 74 Dulce Gacia = 153

71 Summer Wade = 142 68 Adelaide Dura = 137

TEAM TOTAL:  = 482 TEAM TOTAL:  = 549

13th Donna North

64 Veliciti Pedraza = 131

71 Viviana Aguirre = 142

73 Gisselle Ramon = 152

64 Madisyn Treviño = 131

TEAM TOTAL:  = 556



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Mia Lerma Mission 78

2 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 84

3 Kaylie Chapa CC Flour Bluff 84

4 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 84

5 Katelyn Habib CC Flour Bluff 88

6 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 89

7 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 90

8 Juanna Granado Los Fresnos B 92

9 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 94

9 Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 94

11 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos B 96

11 Brianna Munoz Los Fresnos B 96

11 Natalie Torres (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 96

14 Caitlyn Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 97

14 Iliana Alvarado Mission 97

16 Danielly Treviño Edinburg High 99

16 Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 99

18 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUALS 101

19 Miranda Neagle Mission 103

19 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 103

19 Annah Mae Wells McAllen Memorial 103

19 Mia Aleman (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUALS 103

19 Natalie Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 103

24 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 104

24 Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 104

26 Alexandra Montes Los Fresnos B 105

26 Kassandra Garcia Los Fresnos A 105

28 Natalie Marquez Weslaco East 106

29 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos A 107

29 Jessica Garcia McAllen Memorial 107

29 Andra Pimentel Harlingen South 107

32 Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 108

33 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos B 109

33 Kassandra Cantu Weslaco High 109

35 Jill Zimmerman CC Flour Bluff 110

35 Lorraine Garcia Weslaco East 110

37 Jennifer Laznousky Los Fresnos A 111

37 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 111

37 Mona Zavala Weslaco East 111

40 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 112

40 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 112

42 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 113

42 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 113

44 Christine Deanda Mission 114

44 Stephanie Trujillo Edinburg High 114



44 Lauren Resendiz Harlingen South 114

47 Alexandra Phillips McAllen Memorial 115

47 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 115

47 Brittany Garza (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 115

50 Ferrell Tugman CC Flour Bluff 116

51 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 117

52 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 118

52 Karla Vargas (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 118

54 Anacette Cantu Sharyland Pioneer 119

54 Lillian Janik Harlingen South 119

56 Victoria Phillips McAllen Memorial 120

57 Shiyden Kim CC Ray 121

58 Audrey Yañez (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 122

59 Victoria Hernandez Edinburg Vela 124

60 Dafne Solar Weslaco East 125

61 Genesis Garza Mission 127

61 Tabitha Foster CC Flour Bluff 127

63 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 130

64 Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 131

64 Madisyn Treviño Donna North 131

66 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 135

66 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 135

68 Adelaide Dura CC Ray 137

69 Isabel Salazar CC Ray 138

70 Yesenia Gomez (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 141

71 Summer Wade Harlingen South 142

71 Viviana Aguirre Donna North 142

73 Gisselle Ramon Donna North 152

74 Dulce Gacia CC Ray 153


